CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.S.A.

_ pATE December 16,;:?%;96@:&-
128th NIS =

Full Name FLOYD DWIGHT DONELSON
: (No initials if you can possibly get full name

Address 1127 W, Commertial

City Appleton ‘ State  Wisconsin '

Agok7 (DOB 12/5/19) (This is important and should be eﬁaﬁﬁp
Born In Flint, Mich, iy Bl

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exactiy

£

s not fﬁ@;fn)

Aiihy

Religion Nationality

Occupation Professional Scouter 1948 to Nov. 1968

i
5

Education Grad. Univ, of Michigan

Weigh't 1 53 . Color ‘ White

i3
his
b3

‘.;e:a. ’ff; x.xfr
Color of hair Color™8t eyesi &

s
i
M
2

Married or single >Single . Chifdren

sAMyrber, ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

et Gy Date Reg'd. Date resigned
Detroit, Mich,
Rockford, 111,
Appleton, Wis.
Special recognitidhy *
reasons: .

Info. obtained from professional folder

Signed

Scout Executive
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DYKES_I_008193
Plaintiff's Exhibit 611
Page 1 of 12









Form O 743
55N I)

R PR ) NNy ate of visi October 1348, 14'*1966

- . e
~ PO : N E] acxm.

TIELD SERVICE REPORT

Region. VIL __Council No._635 __ _ - 4Date of repo OQObe Q‘rx 1966
Valley . R gt oy v A ' ﬁ Donelédn s
Council ’ ML - J Scout ik utiveliis .

Appleton Wisconsin =2 O Richard Vax J,stme

Hy. City State

PURPOSE'OF VISIT: - '

Meeting with President Richard Van Sistine, Commlss;mh‘é%f
Luescher, and Scout Executive F. Dwight Donelson.

s .- : L ‘ /
CONDITIONS FOUND & ACTION TAKEN:

-c:m tx:cxx

Scout Executive Donelson resigned to Comm;@gmer Lue“§€«¥§er
President Van Sistine and me. He had had personnel préhlems with summer
i ccmnp stzuf members including the Camp Dlrector. Ir;eggdltlon h@‘ﬁad dlﬂerences

1mprovements at camp. Donelson had prevmusLy I‘@mgnedxm June 1966, but-
wfthdrew the resignation the next day. He say »-he* will taﬁgxsa job in mdustry

Pre51dent Van Sistine called an ﬁgewt1ve ﬁaax‘d meetmg for Monday, NOTED
October 1’7 1966, 7:30 p. m. The Executlve “Board ﬁﬁﬁﬂfled by phone calls. ROV 30 1

An

Donelson prormsed me to Wgﬁfsw@n ”&h 3L ,i{ iout'' with me on Friday,
October 14 1966, but did not show up: }Ie turﬁed office and camp keys into
presment's offlce receptionist on Fmday, Ocmber 14, 1966, before 9:00 a.m.,
having taken all of his personal pmperty frqm the offlce on Thursday night.

THARRY
xx:.xr

e
Sotestionc o8

bnelson should not be re-employed. He
”“‘““*‘*—’& OTED

(oo

oV 18 1966 OV 17 ’;9"6‘5 R o 3. K-

Chieck sguare
if assignment
is completed.

Reviewed by.

Regional Scout Executive or Divisional Director

: ;g:,gair:t should contain a statement under the following headings, as applicable:

‘Burpose of visit 2. Conditions found 3. Action taken 4. Recommendations made—Ilocal,
=tegional, and natzonal

Mgy,

Use reverse side if additional space is requxred
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FOR [INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

Mr. O. B. Evenson

Director of Fleld Operatlions
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, New Jersey

" Dear 0. B.:

Dick Newcomb suggested that I wrlteuﬁﬁkectiy*&p you with
this special report on F. Dwight D6néTson d#g his recent
separation from Boy Scouts of Amer&@a. Bﬂyd of Registra-
tion has asked for a report on Hhis and“£'§SSume that

you will see that this inform#tidd 1sﬁ@assed on to him

at your earliest convenlence.mméf

P. Dwight Donelson was asiked .to resagﬁ'by the Council
President, Richard Van S;@ﬁﬁm @@e%reason——moral charges.
Donelson is a pervert. ¥ LnterV$ﬁwed camp staff members,

i

camp director, camp r@gger. Finalﬁy secured a signed
statement from one boy, whom I #FHterviewed in the presence
~of his parents. Two igther _f@m%ho were involved were
not interviewed. Arméﬁ Wlth ”hls statement, I met with

The President aaIIed Done&son in to meet with the three
of us. He ask@ﬁ @onelsaﬁwto resign and told him why. We
5 rcumstantial evidence assembled
“the signed statement. Donelson
ithout discussion or argument.

resigned immééiately'w

s

The‘Camp Eifector“%Keith Fawcett, instigated my investiga-

e

tion. He™@alled, mé while I was attendlng National Staff
Confg¥ence aff %&ﬁﬁff date 9/7/66. He did not call me
preyiﬁggiy bé@ﬁuse he didn't know just what to do. He
sald.the situation finally bothered him so much that he
aﬁﬁ he ha@”'@ call me for advice. I consulted with Otto
#t Schiff for advice on investigating the

Si ely,

Herman Bram

Deputy Regional Scout Executive

TSBSA007084
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Form O-743
" 45M364

FIELD SERVICE REPORT ’ Zate of visit October 1344, 196¢

A

.
T

Region.__m___Council No._ 635 d Date of report OCtObM, 1966

Valley Y F. D. Donelsdns
Council / J . SCOuti;' R‘:uvgt:e

Appleton, Wisconsin /&3 on __Richard Van Sigtine
Hq. City State Counsil Bresident

PURPOSE OF VISIT:

pt

Meeting with President Richard Van Sistine, Commisgfbner Richa
Luescher, and Scout Executive F. Dwight Donelson.

vy
i Wi

Tgindn

&y

CONDITIONS FOUND & ACTION TAKEN:

:

Scout Executive Donelson resigned to Comm@f%g%%‘ner Luéﬁs%?rﬁer,
President Van Sistine and me. - He had had personnel problems With summer
camp staff members including the Camp Director. Wi siddition‘hediad differences
of opinion with some members of the Executive Board*egarditigiuse of trust
fund income for operating budget instead of using trust incégpésfor capital
improvements at camp. Donelson had previousky &
withdrew the resignation the next day. He says:hé will

SKRY
it

.......

Jtake*a job in industry.

04

President Van Sistine called an E;;H;utlve Board meeting for Monday,
October 17, 1966, 7:30 p.m. The Executivé Boardokified by phone calls.

Donelson promised me to wegk on "gheck out" with me on Friday,

October 14, 1966, but did not show up: i-He turiitg office and camp keys into
president's office receptionist on Fm‘dhay, Octeber 14, 1966, before 9:00 a.m.,
having taken all of his personal pEOPerty frow.she office on Thursday night.,

IR Pl
R

He left everything "high and dgy"", I will have to do the check out

TS

EXae &
5

SR

r.eport.

To Personnel §erviaxeé==- Donelson should not be re-employed. He
should be placed on g, " T T RNOTED

oy M PNOV 151966

J NQV 18 1966 NOV 17 '\9%5 ‘J‘S ol g K

Brandmiller/hck
Regional Executive W.D- SEVERS |

Check square
if assignment
is completed.

_Deputy

Reviewed by.

Regional Scout Executive or Divisional Director

x;}ﬁ@};E Each Tepért should contain a statement under the following headings, as applicable:
i urpose of visit 2. Conditions found 3. Action taken 4. Recommendations made—local,
-gegional, and national.

Use reverse side if additional space is required.
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REGION SEVEN Harger Road

FOR INTRA-ORGANIZATION COMMURICATION %

Decembeéi'j" 8

Mr. Howard Boyd

Director of Registration

Boy Scouts of America

National Council

New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903

""" Appleton, Wisconsin
XX
LARR. R

3

Dear Howard:

k.,

Al

I apologize for not having sexfﬁ?’ﬁ:p%}you%é&g’cagément in regard to
Donelson. There_is ample, re&son for Mr. Donelson to be placed

on the confidential file and*mrdeed thigis a moral case.

I'am asking Herman Brandmiller i6*prepare a statement for you.
sure you do not usg.his‘record®sny where.

Since rs,

-
FRANK W, BRADEN

Regional Scout Executive

Plaintiff's Exhibit 611
Page 7 of 12

F. Eﬁ@g’ﬁt Donelson, S.E.

Be
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Form O-589
4.5M 1265

UP-TO-DATE INFORMATION REQUESTED BELOW IS NEEDED FROM EVERY

PROFESSIONAL EVERY YEAR IN ORDER THAT WE MAY KEEP FULLY

INFORMED AND HAVE UP-TO-DATE MATERIAL IN EACH MAN'S FILE.
MARK *PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL” AND MAIL PROMPTLY.

Mr. Delmer H. Wilson
Director, Personnel Division
Boy Scouts of America

New Brunswick, N.J. 08903

1966
PERSONAL INFORMATION FORM
Name Floyd Dwight Donelson Title Scout Executive
Council headquarters Appleton Council No. 222____ 635 State w__l. %f? sin

Date assumed present assignment July 15, 1958 Date entered profession

Date of birth _Pecember 5, 1919 Home phone and areg, c&’ﬁg &

1. Home address: street and number 1127 W. Commercial i

City Appleton State and ZIP code. ﬁsconsfﬁe’ 54910
2. Single X __ Engaged ____ Married_____ : i

Widowed . Separated___.__ Divorced :
3. Wife’s name (Please pp'ﬁ:iagidren s na;[xl,gi@d dates of birth on reverse side)
4. Present yearly salary (do not include expenses, allowancesg«@r ox! )
5. Listall your RELIGIOUS (church and denommahon‘)& leplw

present CIVIC Appleton Rotary Club™

affiliations : FRATERNAL _None ;

OTHER

6. Military status NA
7. Are you enrolled in: NOTED

G Retirement plan £ Group life Tstitance -
K] Scout Executives’ Alliance [] Major medxcal msufa.‘nce
8. Should you change your: e

no [] beneficiary designation ? If so, a&{il@ _fiully on rey;_:rse sxde

&} Disability income insurance

[j Personal accident insurance APR 22 1966
H. R' P-

no[7] dependent medical coverage, bééapge» of mar,nage;‘ death recent first-born child; or child becoming 19, married,

employed, etc.? If so, expl ’i"‘%g}ly on the revgmse side giving dates.

9. Any additional educational tramm’g compm‘tfed, tfcurmg 1965? (college or graduate Ievel)
None . g

10. What additional profes§i‘e§§1 training‘f ;w‘%;xj:iiirements have you completed during 1965?
None (Re;ga n Sevemf@@n‘férence)

11. Please record arfj{? desifé”for fgtufe‘”ciznsxderatmn Region No Europe Far East

Other Nﬁ?xgﬁi‘"&icula"‘ esires, '"We like it herel®

mHowever, Wexat‘.ﬁist this does not preclude consideration for service

i, Aran

*“or‘ growth ?as ‘opportunities for which we are fitted may arise,

April 20, 1966

Plaintiff's Exhibit 611
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TSBSA007088

DYKES_

|_008201



~HEV Ry, MY

M

¥
M
wr

ek gl

Etia

TSBSA007089

i

i

DYKES_|_008202

Plaintiff's Exhibit 611

Page 10 of 12



Mr. Frank W. Braden
Regional Executiva
Region Seven

D'erar ‘ Frahk v

situatian?

'Best'regardse

November 1,

‘Feport on this

‘Sincerely yours,

Personnel Division

C. Otto Nintz
Assistant Director

TSBSA007090

DYKES_
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December 6, 1966 %

- Mr, Frank Wi Braden -
Regional Scout mecative
Region Seven

Dear Frank:

Brandy's October 24 report. en Goum;i”}. £ 35 cone@rgting Secout
Executive, ¥, Dwight Donelson, is in my Hipds as.L.WFite this letter
to yous At the end of the report, unﬁ‘er!%éaomzm&aﬁms made, not
only does he meke the statement thak, D Helson ;@’h@gzld not be re-employed
but that he should be placed onm C,I.L.,. We d88ime he means the confi-

Rt

dential file, and. ‘this 1s the piigpoge of writi:ng.

Why shauld Mri Donelson be p’?iaced e_ he confidential file? There
are no reasons in Brandy's epor‘h to. subsﬁ&ntiate this action. Would.
either you or Brandy please. & o 3 mbre specifie information? It is

-my understanding that Mr, Doue! shepproximately 40 years of age and
8 baf;chelor. Purther, Brandy ms.kes the statement in his ma:’m paragraph

Hon -haa hg.q,:.-pamonnelx@és ems. with swmer camp staff members
Ca. ’“‘%i‘" ' ﬁ%ﬁ""ﬂlere any moral charges involved here?

Sincerely yours,
PLRSONNEL DIVISION

o
Howard Boya -
Director of Registration

TSBSA007091
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